$760,000 - 344 N Greenwood Drive, Shoreline

MLS® #2370252

$760,000

3 Bedroom, 4 Bathroom, 3,300 sqft
Residential on 0.27 Acres

Shoreline, Shoreline, WA

Rare opportunity. Spacious mid-century
daylight rambler sitting on a large private
wooded lot in the heart of Shoreline! Great
value with 3,300 square feet and endless
possibilities. The basement with a separate
entrance has a full kitchen. The lower level
includes a family/rec room, two bedrooms, two
baths, a utility room, and plenty of room for
storage. One car garage and a large private
backyard. Located in a fantastic neighborhood
next to Shoreline College and Boeing Creek
Park. So much potential. Bring your creativity!

Sold as is.

Built in 1960

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Status

2370252
$760,000
$730,000
$221

3

4

1

3,300

0.27

1960
Residential
Single Family Residence
Sold
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Community Information

Address 344 N Greenwood Drive

Area 715 - Richmond Beach/Shoreline
Subdivision Shoreline

City Shoreline

County King

State WA

Zip Code 98133

Amenities

Parking Spaces 1

Parking Attached Garage
Garage Spaces 1

Interior

Interior Features  Bath Off Primary, Ceramic Tile, Dining Room, Fireplace, French Doors

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Stove(s)/Range(s)
Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 2

Fireplaces Wood Burning

Exterior

Exterior Features Brick, Wood
Lot Description Corner Lot

School Information

District Shoreline
Elementary Highland Terrace Ele
Middle Albert Einstein Mid
High Shorewood High

Additional Information

Days on Market 127
Cumulative Days on Market 127
Days on Website 141



